
Resolution 2025-01 City of Vernon Center Fee Schedule

Date Approved by Council  

$24.49 Water Base Rate (0-500 gallons) Residential up 2%

$24.49 Water Base Rate (0-500 gallons) Multi-Dwelling Unit per meter up 2%

$24.49 Water Base Rate (0-500 gallons) Commercial, Industrial up 2%

$3.60 Water Usage Rate (above 500 gallons) Residential up 2%

$3.60 Water Usage Rate (above 500 gallons) Commercial up 2%

$5.97 per thousand Water Usage Rate (above 500 gallons) for Bulk Water/Fertilizer Plant up 2%

$7.18 per thousand Water Usage Rate (above 500 gallons) for Outside City limits up 2%

$28.00 Water User Fee (charge per month) Residential, Commercial excluding Multi-Dwelling Units

$28.00 Water User Fee (charge per month per unit) Multi-Dwelling Unit

$21.25 Sewer Base Rate (0-500 gallons) Residential

$21.25 Sewer Base Rate (0-500 gallons) Multi-Dwelling Unit per meter

$21.25 Sewer Base Rate (0-500 gallons) Commercial, Industrial

$4.01 per thousand Sewer Usage Rate (above 500 gallons) All accounts with sewer connection

$17.00 Sewer User Fee (charge per month) Residential, Commercial excluding Multi-Dwelling Units

$17.00 Sewer User Fee (charge per month per unit) Multi-Dwelling Unit

7% Penalty Charge applied to delinquent month balance

$14.39 64 gal Garbage          Effective 7-1-24 to 6-30-2025 up 4%

$12.30 35 gal Garbage          Effective 7-1-24 to 6-30-2025

$4.74 Recycling                     Effective 7-1-24 to 6-30-2025 up 4%

$3.00 Per Bag Tag + 9.875% SWM Tax

Clean Up days

$500 Water Connection Tap Fee    for new service 

$150 Water Disconnection Fee     

$150 Water Reconnection Fee       

$500 Sewer Outlet Connection Fee   for new service

Actual Cost Meter Testing Fee

$1000 plus actual costs Violation of PH (under 6.0 or over 9.0)

$100 monthly  Surcharge for non-admittance for inspection for sewer

$100 monthly  Surcharge for non-admittance for inspection for water

No Fee Pet Tag Fee    Proof of vacination required

Actual Cost Impound Fee

$30 NSF Checks/Credit/Debit cards

$0.25 Data Request: Hard Copy

Actual cost to produce Data Request: Audio Copy

Current Federal Rate Data Request: Mileage

Current Hourly Staff rate Data Request: Staff time for data retrieval
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$100 Off Sale                                                          

$300 On Sale                                                         

$60 On Sale Sunday                                  

$75 Tobacco Licensing                               

Miscellaneous Fees

Charges for Services

Liquor & Tobacco Licensing         Renewal Period April 1st of each year

City of Vernon Center Fee Schedule

 2025 Water & Sewer Rates

Monthly Garbage & Recycling Rates -- Additional Fuel Surcharges may apply 

Water & Sewer Miscellaneous Fees



$20  Administration Fee: Every Permit  

$5/$500 Construction Cost $1 to $500

$5/$500 + $1/ea $100 Construction Cost $501 to $2000

$20/$2000 + $4/ea $1000 Construction Cost $2001 to $25,000
$112/$25,000 + $3/ea $1000 Construction Cost $25,001 to $50,000
$187/$50,000 + $2/ea $1000 Construction Cost $50,001 to $100,000

$287/$100,000 + $1.50/ea $1000 Construction Cost $100,001 to $500,000

$887/$500,000 + $1/ea $1000 Construction Cost $500,001 and up

             _____________________

Mayor                 Date

Clerk-Treasurer
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ZONING PERMIT FEES


